

102305912 Form PTO-1594 .ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office KADEMAKKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: American Movie Classics Company Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc., 17.208 as Administrative Agent Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 150 Crossways Park West Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Woodbury State: NY Zip: 11797 Corporation-State Other __ Individual(s) citizenship__ Association__ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_ New York 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Change of Name Security Agreement Other Other Release of Security Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No Execution Date: December 5, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached. See attached. ✓ Yes Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 103 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Donna J. Hunter, Paralegal 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,_2,590.00 Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & ✓ Enclosed Walker LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E. Street Address:___ 16-0752 City:_Atlanta State:_GA Zip:30308-2222 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE CORDS 9. Signature. 12/09/2002 | BYRHE 00000190 75200927 December 4, 2002 40.00 01 FC:8521 Donna J. Hunter 40.00 0F Name of Person Signing 02 FC:8528 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Continuation of Item 2 of TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM

Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc. American Movie Classics Company

ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTIES AND ADDRESSES

- 1. Bravo Company 200 Jericho Quadrangle Jericho, NY 11753-2701
- The Independent Film Channel LLC 200 Jericho Quadrangle Jericho, NY 11753-2701
- 3. WE: Women's Entertainment LLC 200 Jericho Quadrangle Jericho, NY 11753-2701

ATL/914463.1

American Movie Classics, Co.

TRADEMARK	FILED	APPL#	REG DATE	REG#	STATUS
UNITED STATES					
AMC AMERICA'S ORIGINAL MOVIE NETWORK	11/20/1996	75/200,927	12/30/1997	2,125,363	REGISTERED TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS), INC. HAS SEC. INTEREST
AMERICAN POP!	4/30/1998	75/477,396	10/5/1999	2,284,228	REGISTERED
MONSTERFEST	2/4/1998	75/428,497	1/25/2000	2,310,438	REGISTERED
THE LOT	6/29/1998	75/510,211	2/8/2000	2,317,360	REGISTERED
BACKSTORY	7/31/1998	75/528,922	1/18/2000	2,310,053	REGISTERED
AMC NETWORKS	2/16/1999	75/643,399	2/29/2000	2,324,067	REGISTERED
NEW AMC LOGO	3/9/1999	75/656,610	2/29/2000	2,324,204	REGISTERED – Erroneous Recordation of Assignment to AGRICREDIT ACCEPTANCE LLC on 8/31/2000, counsel has been contacted and correction has been filed
CREDIT ROLE	6/1/1999	75/717,814	7/3/2001	2,466,412	REGISTERED
AMC BEHIND THE SCREEN	6/30/1998	75/511,403	3/14/2000	2,328,085	REGISTERED
THE PHANTOM EYE	8/20/1999	75/781,165	6/12/2001	2,460,360	REGISTERED
LEGENDARY HOLLYWOOD HOMES	12/5/2000	76/179,609	10/2/2001	2,494,453	REGISTERED
MICROWAVE MOVIE	6/23/1999	75/734,258	10/23/2001	2,500,801	REGISTERED
*HOLLYWOOD GHOST STORIES (CLASS 41)	8/10/1998	75/533,749			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA DUE: 7/28/2002
*HOLLYWOOD GHOST STORIES (CLASS 42)	9/16/1998	75/553,983			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA DUE: 7/28/2002
AMC EFX	7/29/1999	75/763,174		PROCE	STMT OF USE SSING COMPLETE (2/6/2002)
*AMC'S AMERICAN POP & DESIGN	3/16/2000	76/002,321			SUSPENDED (6/11/2001)
"HOLLYWOOD 101	3/20/2000	76/005,005			NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE ISSUED (2/5/2002) STMT OF USE DUE: 8/5/2002
*GREAT MOVIES. AND THE STORIES BEHIND THEM	6/26/2000	76/078,112			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA FILED (11/30/2001)
*AMC'S MONSTER CHANNEL	8/15/2000	76/109,529			PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION 1/15/2002
*THE MONSTER CHANNEL	8/15/2000	76/109,530			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA DUE: 5/6/2002
HOLLYWOOD LIVES AND LEGENDS	11/16/2000	76/166,635			APPROVED FOR SUPP. REG. 12/20/2001 AMEND TO ALLEGE USE ACCEPTED 12/20/2001

American Movie Classics, Co.

TRADEMARK	FILED	APPL#	REG DATE	REG#	STATUS
*MADCAP MONDAYS	12/7/2000	76/177,575			NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE ISSUED 12/20/2001 STMT OF USE DUE: 5/20/2002
*CRITIC'S PICS	12/12/2000	76/179,956			NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE ISSUED 10/23/2001 STMT OF USE DUE: 4/23/2002
*HOLLYWOOD'S BEST KEPT SECRET	4/27/2001	76/247,570			APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION 12/20/2001
*AMC LIVE: THE HOLLYWOODUCTION	7/17/2001	76/286,470			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA DUE: 3/4/2002
*STREAMING CINEMA	7/19/2001	76/287,673			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA DUE: 3/11/2002
*HOLLYWOOD HOT SHEE	T 8/27/2001	76/305,089			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA DUE: 5/16/2002
*SINS OF HOLLYWOOD	11/21/2001	76/341,021			PENDING - NEWLY FILED
*AMC'S BIG BID MOVIE	11/29/2001	76/342,990			PENDING - NEWLY FILED
*AMC'S MUCH MORE MOVIE	1/9/2002	76/356,559			PENDING - NEWLY FILED
MOVIE TRAILER	2/6/2002	78/107,080			PENDING - NEWLY FILED
*BETWEEN US WITH NAOMI JUDD	7/24/2001	76/290,048			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA DUE:3/28/2002
WOMEN WHO MADE THE	MOVIES				PROPOSED (3/15/2000)

These marks are ITU Marks. They were filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("PTO") based on applicant's intent-to-use the mark and a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use has not yet been filed at the PTO.

		Security Interests	The Toronto Dominion Bank Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.	The Toronto Dominion Bank Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.	The Toronto Dominion Bank Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.	The Toronto Dominion Bank Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.	Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.
	.C.	Status	Section 8&15 accepted and acknowledged 6/3/98	Section 8&15 accepted and acknowledged 7/17/99	Section 8 accepted & acknowledged 11/16/00	Section 8&15 accepted & acknowledged 7/12/00	Section 8&15 accepted & acknowledged 8/18/01
SICS, CO.	RBY & DARBY F	Registration No.	1,714,262	1,752,926	1,851,223	1,834,939	1,904,651
SCHEDULE 1 AMERICAN MOVIE CLASSICS, CO.	NOT PROSECUTED BY DARBY & DARBY P.C.	Registration Date	9/8/92	2/16/93	8/23/94	5/3/94	7/11/95
AMERICA MARKS NOT PROS	Application No.	74/120,836	74/134,403	74/252,959	74/261,956	74/319,813	
	N	Filed	12/3/90	1/28/91	3/5/92	4/1/92	10/2/92
		Trademark	AMERICAN MOVIE CLASSICS	AMERICAN MOVIE CLASSICS and Design	THE MOVIEMAKERS	MATINEE CLASSICS	AMC

		AMERIC	SCHEDULE 1 AMERICAN MOVIE CLASSICS, CO.	SICS, CO.		
	~	1ARKS NOT PRO	MARKS NOT PROSECUTED BY DARBY & DARBY P.C.	RBY & DARBY P	.C.	
Trademark	Filed	Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Status	Security Interests
WE BRING BACK THE FEELING	10/2/92	74/319,819	9/14/93	1,793,001	Section 8&15 accepted & acknowledged 12/28/99	Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.
AMC and Design	10/2/92	74/319,825	11/16/93	1,804,799	Section 8&15 accepted & acknowledged 4/21/00	Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.
THE SHOTS SEEN 'ROUND THE WORLD	9/27/93	74/441,027	4/22/97	2,055,692	Registered	Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.
MELODY OF THE WEST	6/27/94	74/545,213	10/29/96	2,012,374	Registered	Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.
FAMILY PORTRAITS	3/7/95	74/645,854	2/3/98	2,134,772	Registered	Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.
GOTTA DANCE!	3/21/95	74/649,796	8/26/97	2,091,744	Registered	Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.
HOLLYWOOD FASHION MACHINE	4/13/95	74/661,534	76/6/6	2,094,036	Registered	Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.
AMC'S HOLLYWOOD REPORT	5/30/95	74/681,427	10/28/97	2,109,506	Registered	Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.
REMEMBER WENN	8/9/95	74/712,842	4/1/97	2,049,876	Registered	Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.

		AMERIC	SCHEDULE 1 AMERICAN MOVIE CLASSICS, CO.	SICS, CO.		
	2	MARKS NOT PROSECUTED BY DARBY & DARBY P.C.	SECUTED BY DAI	RBY & DARBY P	.c.	
Trademark	Filed	Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Status	Security Interests
WHERE THE STARS TOUCH YOU	1/18/96	75/045,559	9/30/97	2,102,100	Registered	Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.
ISN'T IT ROMANTIC	3/11/96	75/069,897	10/7/97	2,104,167	Registered	Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.
HOMEWARD BOUND	96/L/8	75/146,379	8/26/97	2,091,086	Registered	Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.
UNSCRIPTED HOLL YWOOD	96/1/8	75/146,380	4/20/99	2,240,090	Registered	Toronto Dominion Texas), Inc.
*FRIDAY NIGHT FRIGHTS (Stylized)	7/31/00	76/099,584			Published 11/01/01	

M-V1106/8E892/ML1563.WPD

These marks are ITU Marks. They were filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("PTO") based on applicant's intent-to-use the mark and a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use has not yet been filed at the PTO.

Bravo Company

TRADEMARK	FILED	APPL#	REG DATE	REG#	STATUS
UNITED STATES					
ARTS FOR CHANGE BRAVO 5-STAR CINEMA	9/22/1997	75/360,837 75/280,411	3/9/1999 3/23/1999	2,230,250 2,233,324	REGISTERED REGISTERED
BRAVO'S 5 STAR CINEMA & DESIGN	4/24/1997	75/280,412	3/23/1999	2,233,325	REGISTERED
NEXT WAVE FILMS "N" & DESIGN	1/6/1999	75/616,547	11/16/1999	2,292,910	REGISTERED
PRIMAL SCREEN	6/19/1998	75/505,823	1/4/2000	2,305,600	REGISTERED
NOT YOUR EVERYDAYEVERY DAY ON BRAVO	2/16/2000	75/921,134	3/27/2001	2,438,397	REGISTERED
BRAVOARENA	6/2/1998	75/494,965			APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION 11/27/2001 AMENDMENT TO ALLEGE USE ACCEPTED 11/28/2001
*BRAVO NETWORKS & DESIGN	6/8/1998	75/498,150			APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION 11/15/2001
NEXT WAVE FILMS	1/6/1999	75/616,548			REQUEST TO REACTIVATE AND RESPONSE FILED 11/2/01
*BRAVO ON WITH THE SHOW	11/27/2000	76/171,186			PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION 12/11/2001
*ON WITH THE SHOW	11/27/2000	76/171,185			PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION 12/11/2001
*FILMOLOGIE	2/13/2001	76/209,793			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA FILED 12/13/2001
*CONFESSIONS OF A MOVIE LOVER	R 3/13/2001	76/223,971			NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE ISSUED 11/13/2001 STMT OF USE DUE: 5/13/2002
*IFC RANT (CLASS 41)	8/20/1999	75/781,168			SECOND REQUEST FOR EXTENSION DUE: 2/13/2002
IFC RANT (CLASS 16)	8/20/1999	75/981,505			NOA (2/13/2001) STMT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE & CASE ASSIGNED TO EXAMINING ATTY (10/9/2001)

These marks are ITU Marks. They were filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("PTO") based on applicant's intent-to-use the mark and a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use has not yet been filed at the PTO.

		BR	SCHEDULE 1 BRAVO COMPANY		
	MA	RKS NOT PROSE	MARKS NOT PROSECUTED BY DARBY & D	& DARBY P.C.	
Trademark	Filed	Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Status
ARTSBREAK	5/21/90	74/061,250	6/9/92	1,693,581	Section 8 & 15 - accepted and acknowledged 8/25/98
BRAVO	12/3/90	74/120,835	12/31/91	1,670,590	Section 8&15 - accepted and acknowledged 1/20/98
WORLD CINEMA	7/7/93	74/410,426	9/19/95	1,921,180	Section &&15 - accepted and acknowledged 10/06/01
BRAVO (Stylized)	10/4/93	74/443,709	11/7/95	1,933,803	Section &&15 - accepted and acknowledged 12/07/01
BRAVO	6/8/94	74/535,972	11/14/95	1,934,929	Section 8&15 - accepted and acknowledged 12/07/01
THE FILM AND ARTS BRAVO NETWORK (Stylized)	11/3/94	74/594,401	12/10/96	2,022,655	Registered
BRAVO THE FILM AND ARTS NETWORK	11/2/94	74/594,402	11/26/96	2,020,004	Registered

Registered - will expire if not maintained by 6/26/02	1,943,523	12/26/95	74/525,312	5/13/94	OPENING SHOT
Registered - will expire if not maintained by 6/26/02	1,943,522	12/26/95	74/525,311	5/13/94	SOUTH BANK SHOW
Registered - will expire if not maintained by 2/29/02	1,915,509	8/29/95	74/371,931	3/24/93	THE CULTURE CHANNEL
Registered - will expire if not maintained by 5/14/02	1,934,557	11/14/95	74/371,930	3/24/93	BRAVO, THE CULTURE CHANNEL
Section 8&15 - accepted and acknowledged 11/07/88; ; will expire if not maintained by 2/18/02	1,165,890	8/18/81	73/246,390	1/16/80	BRAVO!
Section 8 - accepted and acknowledged 12/07/88; will expire if not maintained by 5/24/02	1,179,549	11/24/81	73/246,391	1/16/80	BRAVO! (Stylized)
Status	Registration No.	Registration Date	Application No.	Filed	Trademark
-	& DARBY P.C.	MARKS NOT PROSECUTED BY DARBY & DARBY P.C.	RKS NOT PROSE	MA	
		SCHEDULE 1 BRAVO COMPANY	BR		
					1

The Independent Film Channel, LLC

TRADEMARK UNITED STATES	FILED	APPL#	REG DATE	REG#	STATUS
ALL ACCESS	9/14/1999	75/799,085			APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION 11/9/2001
*MAXIMUM FILM	9/5/2000	76/122,296			SUSPENSION (5/16/2001)
ESCAPE FROM HOLLYWOOD	10/28/99	75/833,868	12/5/2000	2.410,487	REGISTERED

These marks are ITU Marks. They were filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("PTG") based on applicant's intent-to-use the mark and a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use has not yet seen life.

REEL: 002622 FRAME: 0177

*THE INDEPENDENTS 3/21/00	*BRAVO'S INDEPENDENT FILM CHANNEL	*THE INDEPENDENT 3/10/97 FILM CHANNEL and DESIGN	*THE INDEPENDENT 3/10/97 FILM CHANNEL and DESIGN	*IFC 3/10/97	*IFC 3/10/97	INDEPENDENT FILM 3/10/97 CHANNEL	Trademark Filed	N	
76/005,685	75/777,535	75/254,972	75/254,971	75/254,970	75/254,968	75/254,967	Application No.	ARKS NOT PROSE	THE INDEPENI
						January 18, 2000	Registration Date	MARKS NOT PROSECUTED BY DARBY & D	SCHEDULE 1 THE INDEPENDENT FILM CHANNEL, LLC
						2,308,189	Registration No.	DARBY P.C.	L, LLC
Notice of Allowance Issued 10/30/01	Pending - Application Suspended 7/25/01	Notice of Allowance issued 8/28/01	Notice of Allowance issued 12/4/01	Published - Opposition Pending Opposer: Int'l Finance Corp. 10/6/98	Published - Opposition Pending Opposer: Int'l Finance Corp. 9/18/98		Status		

These marks are ITU Marks. They were filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("PTO") based on applicant's intent-to-use the mark and a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use has not yet been filed at the PTO.

WE: WOMEN'S ENTERTAINMENT LLC

TRADEMARK UNITED STATES	FILED	APPL#	REG DATE	REG#	STATUS
INSIDE BRIDES	4/13/1998	75/467,301	6/15/1999	2,253,447	REGISTERED
ROYAL FAMILIES OF THE WORLD	10/2/1998	75/564,098	11/9/1999	2,291,752	REGISTERED
ROMANCE CLASSICS & DESIGN	9/26/1997	75/363,711	12/28/1999	2,303,315	REGISTERED
ROMANCING AMERICA	2/25/1998	75/440,348	1/11/2000	2,306,999	REGISTERED
EVERYDAY ELEGANCE	5/28/1998	75/491,984	1/18/2000	2,308,650	REGISTERED
LIFE AS IT SHOULD BE	9/16/1998	75/554,274	10/31/2000	- 2,400,713	REGISTERED
THE CLUELESS GUY	9/8/1999	75/796,498	7/24/2001	2,471,027	REGISTERED
JOURNEY WOMEN: OFF THE MAP	5/22/2000	76/053,974			APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION
*WE WOMEN'S ENTERTAINMENT	11/16/2000	76/166,645			11/21/2001 SUSPENSION (1/11/2002) – LITIGATION PENDING
*WE WOMEN'S ENTERTAINMENT (Stylized)	11/16/2000	76/166,644			SUSPENSION (1/11/2002) LITIGATION PENDING
STYLE SOLUTION	7/17/2001	76/286,471			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA DUE. 5/21/2002
*WHEN I WAS A GIRL	2/1/2002	78/106,246			PENDING - NEWLY FILED

These marks are ITU Marks. They were filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("PTO") based on applicant's intent-to-use the mark and a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use has not yet been filed TRADEMARK

REEL: 002622 FRAME: 0179

1											 	 	
					ROMANCE CLASSICS		-	ROMANCE CLASSICS		Trademark			
					4/1/92			9/9/94		Filed	-		
					74/261,955			74/571,805		Application No.	AARKS NOT PRO	WE: WOM	
					3/14/95			3/19/96		Registration Date	MARKS NOT PROSECUTED BY DARBY & DAI	WE: WOMEN'S ENTERTAINMENT LL	
					1,884,000			1,962,836		Registration No.	BY & DARBY P.C.	MENTILC	
		11/9/01	acknowledged	accepted and	Section 8&15 -	8/24/01	acknowledged	Section 8&15 -		Status	i ¹		
(Texas), Inc.	Dominion	Toronto		Dominion Bank	The Toronto	3	(Texas), Inc.	Toronto	THICHCOLD	Security			

Schedule 1

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS OWNED BY:

AMC PRODUCTIONS, INC.
WE: WOMEN'S ENTERTAINMENT PRODUCTIONS, INC.
BRAVO PROGRAMMING, INC.
IFC PROGRAMMING, INC.
AMC VOD SERVICES, LLC
AMC NEW MEDIA LLC
AMERICAN POP, LLC
BRAVO NETWORKS VOD SERVICES, LLC
BRAVO NETWORKS DIGITAL MEDIA LLC
BRAVO ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC

NONE

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE (the "Release") is made on this 5th day of December, 2002, by Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc., as agent for a group of lenders (the "Administrative Agent").

Whereby the Administrative Agent has a security interest in and has taken a collateral assignment of the registered trademarks or trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and since the obligation underlying the security interest and collateral assignment is no longer owed, the Administrative Agent has no further interest in such registered trademarks or trademark applications.

Accordingly, the Administrative Agent hereby releases all of its interest in and to said registered trademarks or trademark applications and hereby conveys the same, without recourse, representation or warranty, to American Movie Classics Company, Bravo Company, The Independent Film Channel LLC, and WE: Women's Entertainment LLC, as applicable which each has an address at 200 Jericho Quadrangle, Jericho, New York 11753-2701.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS), INC., as Administrative Agent for a group of lenders

By: Ann Char

Name: LYNN CHASIN

Title:

ATL/914811.1

American Movie Classics, Co.

TRADEMARK	FILED	APPL#	REG DATE	REG#	STATUS
UNITED STATES					
AMC AMERICA'S ORIGINAL MOVIE NETWORK	11/20/1996	75/200,927	12/30/1997	2,125,363	REGISTERED TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS), INC. HAS SEC. INTEREST
AMERICAN POP!	4/30/1998	75/477,396	10/5/1999	2,284,228	REGISTERED
MONSTERFEST	2/4/1998	75/428,497	1/25/2000	2,310,438	REGISTERED
THE LOT	6/29/1998	75/510,211	2/8/2000	2,317,360	REGISTERED
BACKSTORY	7/31/1998	75/528,922	1/18/2000	2,310,053	REGISTERED
AMC NETWORKS	2/16/1999	75/643,399	2/29/2000	2,324,067	REGISTERED
NEW AMC LOGO	3/9/1999	75/656,610	2/29/2000	2,324,204	REGISTERED – Erroneous Recordation of Assignment to AGRICREDIT ACCEPTANCE LLC on 8/31/2000, counsel has been contacted and correction has been filed
CREDIT ROLE	6/1/1999	75/717,814	7/3/2001	2,466,412	REGISTERED
AMC BEHIND THE SCREEN	6/30/1998	75/511,403	3/14/2000	2,328,085	REGISTERED
THE PHANTOM EYE	8/20/1999	75/781,165	6/12/2001	2,460,360	REGISTERED
LEGENDARY HOLLYWOOD HOMES	12/5/2000	76/179,609	10/2/2001	2,494,453	REGISTERED
MICROWAVE MOVIE	6/23/1999	75/734,258	10/23/2001	2,500,801	REGISTERED
*HOLLYWOOD GHOST STORIES (CLASS 41)	8/10/1998	75/533,749			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA DUE: 7/28/2002
*HOLLYWOOD GHOST STORIES (CLASS 42)	9/16/1998	75/553,983			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA DUE: 7/28/2002
AMC EFX	7/29/1999	75/763,174		PROC	STMT OF USE ESSING COMPLETE (2/6/2002)
*AMC'S AMERICAN POP & DESIGN	3/16/2000	76/002,321			SUSPENDED (6/11/2001)
*HOLLYWOOD 101	3/20/2000	76/005,005			NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE ISSUED (2/5/2002) STMT OF USE DUE: 8/5/2002
*GREAT MOVIES. AND THE STORIES BEHIND THEM	6/26/2000	76/078,112			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA FILED (11/30/2001)
*AMC'S MONSTER CHANNEL	8/15/2000	76/109,529			PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION 1/15/2002
*THE MONSTER CHANNEL	8/15/2000	76/109,530			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA DUE: 5/6/2002
HOLLYWOOD LIVES AND LEGENDS	11/16/2000	76/166,635			APPROVED FOR SUPP. REG. 12/20/2001 AMEND TO ALLEGE USE ACCEPTED 12/20/2001

American Movie Classics, Co.

TRADEMARK	FILED	APPL#	REG DATE	REG#	STATUS
*MADCAP MONDAYS	12/7/2000	76/177,575			NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE ISSUED 12/20/2001
*CRITIC'S PICS	12/12/2000	76/179,956			STMT OF USE DUE: 5/20/2002 NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE ISSUED 10/23/2001 STMT OF USE DUE: 4/23/2002
*HOLLYWOOD'S BEST KEPT SECRET	4/27/2001	76/247,570			APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION 12/20/2001
*AMC LIVE: THE HOLLYWOODUCTION	7/17/2001	76/286,470			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA DUE: 3/4/2002
*STREAMING CINEMA	7/19/2001	76/287,673			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA DUE: 3/11/2002
"HOLLYWOOD HOT SHEET	8/27/2001	76/305,089			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA DUE: 5/16/2002
*SINS OF HOLLYWOOD	11/21/2001	76/341,021			PENDING - NEWLY FILED
*AMC'S BIG BID MOVIE	11/29/2001	76/342,990			PENDING - NEWLY FILED
*AMC'S MUCH MORE MOVIE	1/9/2002	76/356,559			PENDING - NEWLY FILED
*MOVIE TRAILER	2/6/2002	78/107,080			PENDING - NEWLY FILED
*BETWEEN US WITH NAOMI JUDD	7/24/2001	76/290,048			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA DUE:3/28/2002
WOMEN WHO MADE THE I	MOVIES				PROPOSED (3/15/2000)

These marks are ITU Marks. They were filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office (*PTO) pased of applicant's intent-to-use the mark and a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use has not yet been filed at the PTO.

REEL: 002622 FRAME: 0184

AMC MATINEE CLASSICS MOVIEMAKERS HHE CLASSICS and Design AMERICAN MOVIE **CLASSICS** AMERICAN MOVIE Trademark 4/1/92 3/5/92 10/2/92 1/28/91 12/3/90 Filed MARKS NOT PROSECUTED BY DARBY & DARBY P.C. 74/252,959 74/319,813 74/261,956 74/134,403 74/120,836 Application No. AMERICAN MOVIE CLASSICS, CO. 5/3/94 9/8/92 8/23/94 2/16/93 7/11/95 Registration Date SCHEDULE No. 1,904,651 1,714,262 1,834,939 1,851,223 1,752,926 Registration 7/17/99 6/3/98 accepted & accepted & Section 8&15 accepted and accepted and Section 8&15 acknowledged & acknowledged Section 8 accepted acknowledged Section &&15 acknowledged 8/18/01 acknowledged Section 8&15 7/12/00 11/16/00 Status (Texas), Inc. Dominion Bank The Toronto Dominion Bank The Toronto Dominion Bank The Toronto Dominion Bank The Toronto Security Interests Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc. Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc. (Texas), Inc. Toronto Dominion Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc. Toronto Dominion

WEST REMEMBER WENN REPORT HOLLYWOOD AMC'S **FASHION MACHINE** HOLLYWOOD GOTTA DANCE! PORTRAITS FAMILY MELODY OF THE ROUND THE THE SHOTS SEEN AMC and Design THE FEELING WORLD WE BRING BACK Trademark 8/9/95 3/7/95 4/13/95 3/21/95 9/27/93 10/2/92 10/2/92 5/30/95 6/27/94 Filed MARKS NOT PROSECUTED BY DARBY & DARBY P.C 74/712,842 74/441,027 74/319,819 74/681,427 74/649,796 74/645,854 74/545,213 74/319,825 74/661,534 Application No. AMERICAN MOVIE CLASSICS, CO. 9/9/97 4/1/97 2/3/98 11/16/93 9/14/93 8/26/97 4/22/97 Registration Date 10/28/97 10/29/96 SCHEDULE Z o. 2,094,036 2,091,744 2,012,374 2,055,692 2,049,876 2,109,506 2,134,772 1,793,001 1,804,799 Registration accepted & 4/21/00 acknowledged acknowledged Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered accepted & Section 8&15 Section 8&15 Registered 12/28/99 Status Security Interests (Texas), Inc. (Texas), Inc. (Texas), Inc. Toronto Dominion Toronto Dominion Toronto Dominion Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc. Toronto Dominion Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc. Toronto Dominion Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc. Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc. (Texas), Inc. (Texas), Inc.

Amendment to Allege Use has not yet been filed at the PTO.

These marks are ITU Marks. They were filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("PTO") based on applicant's intent-to-use the mark and a Statement of Use or

SCHEDULE 1 AMERICAN MOVIE CLASSICS, CO.

MARKS NOT PROSECUTED BY DARBY & DARBY P.C.

		TANKS NOT INC	MANNS NOT INOSECUTED BY DANDY &	NDI & DANDI I.C.		
Trademark	Filed	Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Status	Security Interests
WHERE THE STARS TOUCH YOU	1/18/96	75/045,559	9/30/97	2,102,100	Registered	Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.
ISN'T IT ROMANTIC	3/11/96	75/069,897	10/7/97	2,104,167	Registered	Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.
HOMEWARD BOUND	8/7/96	75/146,379	8/26/97	2,091,086	Registered	Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.
UNSCRIPTED HOLLYWOOD	8/7/96	75/146,380	4/20/99	2,240,090	Registered	Toronto Dominion Texas), Inc.
*FRIDAY NIGHT FRIGHTS (Stylized)	7/31/00	76/099,584			Published 11/01/01	

Bravo Company

TRADEMARK	FILED	APPL#	REG DATE	REG#	STATUS
UNITED STATES					
ARTS FOR CHANGE BRAVO 5-STAR CINEMA	9/22/1997 4/24/1997	75/360,837 75/280,411	3/9/1999	2,230,250	REGISTERED
BRAVO'S 5 STAR CINEMA & DESIGN	4/24/1997	75/280,411	3/23/1999 3/23/1999	2,233,324	REGISTERED REGISTERED
NEXT WAVE FILMS "N" & DESIGN	1/6/1999	75/616,547	11/16/1999	2,292,910	REGISTERED
PRIMAL SCREEN	6/19/1998	75/505,823	1/4/2000	2,305,600	REGISTERED
NOT YOUR EVERYDAYEVERY DAY ON BRAVO	2/16/2000	75/921,134	3/27/2001	2,438,397	REGISTERED
BRAVOARENA	6/2/1998	75/494,965			APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION 11/27/2001 AMENDMENT TO ALLEGE USE ACCEPTED 11/28/2001
*BRAVO NETWORKS & DESIGN	6/8/1998	75/498,150			APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION 11/15/2001
NEXT WAVE FILMS	1/6/1999	75/616,548			REQUEST TO REACTIVATE AND RESPONSE FILED 11/2/01
*BRAVO ON WITH THE SHOW	11/27/2000	76/171,186			PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION 12/11/2001
*ON WITH THE SHOW	11/27/2000	76/171,185			PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION 12/11/2001
*FILMOLOGIE	2/13/2001	76/209,793			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA FILED 12/13/2001
*CONFESSIONS OF A MOVIE LOVE	₹ 3/13/2001	76/223,971			NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE ISSUED 11/13/2001 STMT OF USE DUE: 5/13/2002
*IFC RANT (CLASS 41)	8/20/1999	75/781,168			SECOND REQUEST FOR EXTENSION DUE: 2/13/2002
IFC RANT (CLASS 16)	8/20/1999	75/981,505			NOA (2/13/2001) STMT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE & CASE ASSIGNED TO EXAMINING ATTY (10/9/2001)

REEL: 002622 FRAME: 0188

These marks are ITU Marks. They were filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("PTO") based on applicant's intent-to-use the mark and a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use has not yet been file TRADEMARK

		BRA	SCHEDULE 1 BRAVO COMPANY		
	MAI	MARKS NOT PROSEC	T PROSECUTED BY DARBY & DARBY P.C.	t DARBY P.C.	
Trademark	Filed	Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Status
ARTSBREAK	5/21/90	74/061,250	6/9/92	1,693,581	Section 8 & 15 - accepted and acknowledged 8/25/98
BRAVO	12/3/90	74/120,835	12/31/91	1,670,590	Section 8&15 - accepted and acknowledged 1/20/98
WORLD CINEMA	7/7/93	74/410,426	9/19/95	1,921,180	Section 8&15 - accepted and acknowledged
BRAVO (Stylized)	10/4/93	74/443,709	11/7/95	1,933,803	Section 8&15 - accepted and acknowledged
BRAVO	6/8/94	74/535,972	11/14/95	1,934,929	Section 8&15 - accepted and acknowledged
THE FILM AND ARTS BRAVO NETWORK (Stylized)	11/3/94	74/594,401	12/10/96	2,022,655	Registered
BRAVO THE FILM AND ARTS NETWORK	11/2/94	74/594,402	11/26/96	2,020,004	Registered

SCHEDULE 1 BRAVO COMPANY

Registered - will expire if not Section 8&15 - accepted and 11/07/88;; will expire if not 12/07/88; will expire if not Section 8 - accepted and maintained by 5/24/02 maintained by 5/14/02 maintained by 2/18/02 maintained by 2/29/02 maintained by 6/26/02 maintained by 6/26/02 Status acknowledged acknowledged Registration No. MARKS NOT PROSECUTED BY DARBY & DARBY P.C. 1,179,549 1,165,890 1,915,509 1,934,557 ,943,522 1,943,523 Registration Date 12/26/95 12/26/95 11/14/95 11/24/81 8/29/95 8/18/81 Application No. 74/525,312 73/246,390 74/371,930 74/371,931 74/525,311 73/246,391 Filed 5/13/94 3/24/93 3/24/93 1/16/80 1/16/80 5/13/94 SOUTH BANK SHOW CULTURE CHANNEL BRAVO! (Stylized) Trademark **OPENING SHOT** THE CULTURE BRAVO, THE CHANNEL **BRAVO!**

M111106\8E892\ML1562.WPD

The Independent Film Channel, LLC

TRADEMARK UNITED STATES	FILED	APPL#	REG DATE	REG#	STATUS
ALL ACCESS	9/14/1999	75/799,085			APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION 11/9/2001
*MAXIMUM FILM	9/5/2000	76/122,296			SUSPENSION (5/16/2001)
ESCAPE FROM HOLLYWOOD	10/28/99	75/833,868	12/5/2000	2,410,487	REGISTERED

REEL: 002622 FRAME: 0191

These marks are ITU Marks. They were filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("PTO") based on applicant's intent-to-use the mark and a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use has not yellow the mark and a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use has not yellow.

These marks are ITU Marks. They were filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("PTO") based on applicant's intent-to-use the mark and a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use has not yet been filed at the PTO.

Notice of Allowance Issued

76/005,685

3/21/00

*THE INDEPENDENTS

M \1106\8E892UKM0109.WPD

WE: WOMEN'S ENTERTAINMENT LLC

TRADEMARK UNITED STATES	FILED	APPL#	REG DATE	REG#	STATUS
INSIDE BRIDES	4/13/1998	75/467,301	6/15/1999	2,253,447	REGISTERED
ROYAL FAMILIES OF THE WORLD	10/2/1998	75/564,098	11/9/1999	2,291,752	REGISTERED
ROMANCE CLASSICS & DESIGN	9/26/1997	75/363,711	12/28/1999	2,303,315	REGISTERED
ROMANCING AMERICA	2/25/1998	75/440,348	1/11/2000	2,306,999	REGISTERED
EVERYDAY ELEGANCE	5/28/1998	75/491,984	1/18/2000	2,308,650	REGISTERED
LIFE AS IT SHOULD BE	9/16/1998	75/554,274	10/31/2000	2,400,713	REGISTERED
THE CLUELESS GUY	9/8/1999	75/796,498	7/24/2001	2,471,027	REGISTERED
JOURNEY WOMEN: OFF THE MAP	5/22/2000	76/053,974			APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION 11/21/2001
"WE WOMEN'S ENTERTAINMENT	11/16/2000	76/166,645			SUSPENSION (1/11/2002) - LITIGATION PENDING
*WE WOMEN'S ENTERTAINMENT (Stylized)	11/16/2000	76/166,644			SUSPENSION (1/11/2002) LITIGATION PENDING
STYLE SOLUTION	7/17/2001	76/286,471			PENDING - RESPONSE TO OA DUE: 5/21/2002
*WHEN I WAS A GIRL	2/1/2002	78/106,246			PENDING - NEWLY FILED

REEL: 002622 FRAME: 0193

These marks are ITU Marks. They were filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("PTO") based on applicant's intent-to-use the mark and a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use has not yet been filed **FRADEMARK**

SCHEDULE 1 WE: WOMEN'S ENTERTAINMENT LLC

	Security Interests	Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.	The Toronto Dominion Bank Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.
•	Status	Section 8&15 - accepted and acknowledged 8/24/01	Section 8&15 - accepted and acknowledged 11/9/01
BY & DARBY P.C	Registration No.	1,962,836	1,884,000
NOT PROSECUTED BY DARBY & DARBY P.C.	Registration Date	3/19/96	3/14/95
MARKS NOT PROS	Application No.	74/571,805	74/261,955
4	Filed	9/9/94	4/1/92
	Trademark	ROMANCE CLASSICS 9/9/94	ROMANCE CLASSICS 4/1/92

MAL 106/8E892/JKM0108.WPD

Schedule 1

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS OWNED BY:

RECORDED: 12/05/2002

AMC PRODUCTIONS, INC.
WE: WOMEN'S ENTERTAINMENT PRODUCTIONS, INC.
BRAVO PROGRAMMING, INC.
IFC PROGRAMMING, INC.
AMC VOD SERVICES, LLC
AMC NEW MEDIA LLC
AMERICAN POP, LLC
BRAVO NETWORKS VOD SERVICES, LLC
BRAVO NETWORKS DIGITAL MEDIA LLC
BRAVO ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC

NONE